
2018 Mbsp. 2018 Membership

Needed 12/31/2018 Needed for 8/9/2018 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 105% Target 105% Target Total Goal

1 RHODE ISLAND 223 234 -56 290 130.045

2 MISSISSIPPI 590 619 -118 737 124.915

3 PUERTO RICO 34 35 -7 42 123.529

4 OKLAHOMA 1,146 1,203 -85 1,288 112.391

5 DIST OF COL 152 159 -5 164 107.895

6 ARKANSAS 532 558 -7 565 106.203

* 7 FLORIDA 18,152 19,059 -88 19,147 105.481

8 ALABAMA 1,907 2,002 -7 2,009 105.349

* 9 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 1,257 -2 1,259 105.092

* 10 NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 2,305 25 2,280 103.825

* 11 MONTANA 1,090 1,144 20 1,124 103.119

* 12 ARIZONA 7,120 7,476 170 7,306 102.612

13 NORTH DAKOTA 836 877 26 851 101.794

14 IDAHO 552 579 19 560 101.449

* 15 IOWA 4,213 4,423 161 4,262 101.163

16 VIRGINIA 4,327 4,543 197 4,346 100.439

17 MAINE 2,543 2,670 117 2,553 100.393

18 GEORGIA 4,567 4,795 213 4,582 100.328

19 WISCONSIN 3,646 3,828 172 3,656 100.274

* 20 COLORADO 3,169 3,327 152 3,175 100.189

* 21 INDIANA 38,381 40,300 1,848 38,452 100.185

* 22 MICHIGAN 23,262 24,425 1,132 23,293 100.133

23 DELAWARE 2,260 2,373 112 2,261 100.044

24 TEXAS 6,243 6,555 315 6,240 99.952

25 NEBRASKA 6,632 6,963 360 6,603 99.563

26 NEW MEXICO 1,690 1,774 93 1,681 99.467

27 WASHINGTON 2,529 2,655 145 2,510 99.249

28 MARYLAND 16,103 16,908 951 15,957 99.093

29 TENNESSEE 1,629 1,710 99 1,611 98.895

30 NEW YORK 29,683 31,167 1,842 29,325 98.794

31 MINNESOTA 11,567 12,145 720 11,425 98.772

32 OHIO 30,927 32,473 2,151 30,322 98.044

33 KANSAS 6,664 6,997 465 6,532 98.019

34 PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 65,238 4,341 60,897 98.012

35 WYOMING 1,240 1,302 92 1,210 97.581

36 WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 2,685 189 2,496 97.576

37 VERMONT 3,893 4,087 292 3,795 97.483

38 NEW JERSEY 9,763 10,251 739 9,512 97.429

39 LOUISIANA 1,938 2,034 152 1,882 97.110

40 CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,867 155 1,712 96.234

41 CALIFORNIA 11,591 12,170 1,024 11,146 96.161

42 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 6,506 569 5,937 95.804

43 ILLINOIS 14,776 15,514 1,399 14,115 95.527

44 ALASKA 1,431 1,502 136 1,366 95.458

45 UTAH 604 634 64 570 94.371

46 MISSOURI 3,677 3,860 395 3,465 94.234

47 PHILIPPINES 52 54 5 49 94.231

48 MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 6,007 643 5,364 93.760

49 KENTUCKY 3,378 3,546 402 3,144 93.073

50 HAWAII 25 26 3 23 92.000

51 OREGON 1,681 1,765 259 1,506 89.590

52 FRANCE 278 291 51 240 86.331

53 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 798 150 648 85.263

54 NEVADA 588 617 167 450 76.531

55 MEXICO 36 37 19 18 0.000

Grand Totals 369,861 388,329 22,376 365,953 98.943

2018 SAL Membership Report as of: August 9, 2018



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ARIZONA 7,120 7,306 102.612 OKLAHOMA 1,146 1,288 112.391

IDAHO 552 560 101.449 MONTANA 1,090 1,124 103.119

WASHINGTON 2,529 2,510 99.249 NORTH DAKOTA 836 851 101.794

CALIFORNIA 11,591 11,146 96.161 COLORADO 3,169 3,175 100.189

ALASKA 1,431 1,366 95.458 TEXAS 6,243 6,240 99.952

UTAH 604 570 94.371 NEBRASKA 6,632 6,603 99.563

PHILIPPINES 52 49 94.231 NEW MEXICO 1,690 1,681 99.467

HAWAII 25 23 92.000 KANSAS 6,664 6,532 98.019

OREGON 1,681 1,506 89.590 WYOMING 1,240 1,210 97.581

NEVADA 588 450 76.531 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 648 85.263

Totals 26,173 25,486 97.375 MEXICO 36 18 50.000

Totals 29,506 29,370 99.539

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,213 4,262 101.163 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,646 3,656 100.274 RHODE ISLAND 223 290 130.045

INDIANA 38,381 38,452 100.185 DIST OF COL 152 164 107.895

MICHIGAN 23,262 23,293 100.133 MAINE 2,543 2,553 100.393

MINNESOTA 11,567 11,425 98.772 DELAWARE 2,260 2,261 100.044

OHIO 30,927 30,322 98.044 MARYLAND 16,103 15,957 99.093

ILLINOIS 14,776 14,115 95.527 NEW YORK 29,683 29,325 98.794

MISSOURI 3,677 3,465 94.234 PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 60,897 98.012

Totals 130,449 128,990 98.882 WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 2,496 97.576

VERMONT 3,893 3,795 97.483

NEW JERSEY 9,763 9,512 97.429

CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,712 96.234

Detachment Goal Actual Percent NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 5,937 95.804

MISSISSIPPI 590 737 124.915 MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 5,364 93.760

PUERTO RICO 34 42 123.529 FRANCE 278 240 86.331

ARKANSAS 532 565 106.203 Totals 143,285 140,503 98.058

FLORIDA 18,152 19,147 105.481

ALABAMA 1,907 2,009 105.349

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 1,259 105.092

NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 2,280 103.825 2018 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

VIRGINIA 4,327 4,346 100.439 8/9/2018 369,861 365,953 98.943

GEORGIA 4,567 4,582 100.328

TENNESSEE 1,629 1,611 98.895 2017 Membership:

LOUISIANA 1,938 1,882 97.110 8/9/2017 364,547

KENTUCKY 3,378 3,144 93.073  

Totals 40,448 41,604 102.858 Difference: 1,406

2017-2018 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Mark A. Cannito (SC)

(Mid-Western Region)   Joseph R. Navarrete (NM)

(Eastern Region)   Kenneth P. Warner (PA)

(Western Region)  Donald S. Ramirez (CA)

(Central Region)   Jay E. Marsden (MO)


